area which supports the abutting Banks Chevrolet car dealership. Article 28-3-6(d)(4), 

Conditional Use Permits Required for Certain Uses in the AP District – Community Water 

Systems Protection Area, allows for redevelopment involving impervious area greater than 

fifteen (15) percent or two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet on any lot through a 

Conditional Use Permit.  

The impervious area of the site is currently 132,930 square feet (SF), resulting in 43.9% lot 

coverage.  The project reduces the impervious cover on site by 19,333 SF.  The final impervious

[...]

Article 28-3-6(d)(4), Conditional Use Permits Required for Certain Uses in the Aquifer 

Protection District – Community Water Systems Protection Area (APD-5), allows for any 

use that renders the impervious area greater than fifteen (15) percent or two thousand five 

hundred (2,500) square feet on any lot through a Conditional Use Permit. 

2. If completed as proposed by the applicant, the development in its proposed location will 

comply with all requirements for this Article, and with the specific conditions of 

standards established in this ordinance for the particular use.